QI530M
Molding Power Inductor
Rev. 1.01 Page 1 www.qstproducts.com
● VRM for server
Ordering Information
QI530M - R 1 0 M - T
● Notebooks, desktop computers, servers, graphic cards
● Portable gaming devices, personal navigation systems, personal multimedia

Characteristics table" for
available inductances
T Tape & Reel
Packaging Method
QI530M
Molding Power Inductor
Rev. 1.01 Page 2 www.qstproducts.com
● Typical Heat Rating DC Current (Idc) would cause an approximately △T of 40℃, base on
IEC62024-2 by PCB class-C.
● Typical Saturation DC Current (Isat) would cause Lo to drop approximately 30%.
Note :
● Testing frequency : 100KHz/1V
● All test Data is referenced to 20℃ ambient.
3.4
QI530M-100M-T 10.0 100 20 125.0 3.5 2.9
QI530M-6R8M-T 6.8 100 20 90.0 4.0
5.3
QI530M-4R7M-T 4.7 100 20 60.0 5.0 4.2
QI530M-3R3M-T 3.3 100 20 38.0 6.0
6.6
QI530M-2R2M-T 2.2 100 20 29.0 7.5 6.0
QI530M-1R5M-T 1.5 100 20 25.0 8.5
8.6
QI530M-1R2M-T 1.2 100 20 16.0 11.0 8.0
QI530M-1R0M-T 1.0 100 20 14.0 11.0
QI530M-R22M-T 0.22 100 20 4.5 17.0 14.5
11.0
QI530M-R68M-T 0.68 100 20 12.0 13.0 9.6
QI530M-R47M-T 0.47 100 20 8.5 15.0
 Fuel The Digital World
Electrical Characteristics
P/N
Inductance